
SELLICKS BEACH HISTORIC MOTORCYCLE RACES RESULTS 2023 

      

HANDICAP RACES 
PLACE # RIDER  MACHINE CC STATE 

      

SOLO  501cc- 1300cc  PERIOD 2  GROUP H   

1st 211 PETER BIRTHISEL 1942   INDIAN SCOUT  750 VIC 

2nd  331 CHRIS KEYS 1933   BSA SLOPER 600 QLD 

3rd 711 TERRY SULLIVAN 1942   HARLEY DAVIDSON WLA 750 SA 

      

SOLO  0 - 125cc    PERIOD 3  GROUP A   

1st 4 GREG BINKS 1953  BSA BANTAM 125 SA 

2nd  164 JANE CLARKE 1949  BSA BANTAM 125 SA 

3rd 48 WAYNE WALLIS 1962  HONDA C92 125 SA 

      

SOLOS  126cc - 350cc  PERIOD 2 GROUPS B&D COMBINED   

1st 62 DES HEANEY 1940  MATCHLESS G3L 350 VIC 

2nd  72 HEIN OTTTEN 1924  AJS   BIGPORT 350 VIC 

3rd 127 PETER FAGAN 1927  AJS   H6 349 NSW 

      

SIDECAR  SINGLE & TWIN CYCLINDERS COMBINED  GROUPS K & L    

1st 999 ROCKY WARREN/SHAYNE PARKES 1952  DYSON VAG 600 SA 

2nd  50 PAUL & RHETT DEMPSEY 1950  TRIUMPH 6T THUNDERBIRD 650 SA 

3rd 58 MATT HUNDERTMARK/SHANE EDWARDS 1958  MATCHLESS G11 600 SA 

      

SOLO  351cc - 500cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP G   

1st 181 PETER LONSDALE 1962  LITO MX 500 SA 

2nd  251 GEORGE THOMSON 1962  TRIUMPH RICKMAN 500 SA 

3rd 29 BRUCE DAVIS 1949  MATCHLESS G80 500 SA 

      

SOLO  251cc - 350cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP E   

1st 114 DEANE BOSTON 1960  MATCHLESS LIGHT WEIGHT 350 SA 

2nd  95 WADE HUTCHINSON 1949  BSA  B31 350 SA 

3rd 192 KEVIN WALL 1948  VELOCETTE MAC 350 SA 

      

SOLO  501cc - 1300cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP J   

1st 193 BEN FRASER 1961  TRIUMPH  T120 750 SA 

2nd  13 JARRAD SMILEY 1962  RICKMAN METISSE   510 VIC 

3rd 188 MARK DIGNUM 1960  BSA A10 649 WA 

      

SOLO  351cc - 500cc  PERIOD 2  GROUP F   

1st 738 GRAHAM HAYDON 1942  BSA WDM20 500 SA 

2nd  76 MARK BARBER 1938  BSA L28 SUPER SPORT 497 SA 

3rd 314 CLIVE HARROP 1938  ARIEL RED HUNTER 500 VIC 

      

SOLO  126cc - 250cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP C    

1st 379 JARRETT BOUTS 1962  BULTACO SHERPA S 200 SA 

2nd  125 NIGEL SADLER  250 SA 

3rd 621 STACEY HEANEY 1962  HONDA C95 250 VIC  

      

 



SELLICKS BEACH HISTORIC MOTORCYCLE RACES RESULTS 2023 

      

SCRATCH RACES 
PLACE # RIDER  MACHINE CC STATE 

      

SOLO  501cc- 1300cc  PERIOD 2  GROUP H   

1st 913 MURRAY JOHNSON 1942   HARLEY DAVIDSON WLA 750 SA 

2nd  19 EDDY GARNER 1942   HARLEY DAVIDSON WLA 750 VIC 

3rd 741 GARY BYRNE 1941   INDIAN SCOUT 750 VIC 

      

SOLO  0 - 125cc    PERIOD 3  GROUP A   

1st 48 WAYNE WALLIS 1962  HONDA C92 125 SA 

2nd  419 BONES FARMER 1952  BSA BANTAM 125 VIC 

3rd 98 DES HEANEY 1959  BSA BANTAM 125 VIC 

      

SOLO  126cc - 350cc  PERIOD 2  GROUP B   

1st 97 GEOFF LEMAR 1936  TRIUMPH L2/1 250 SA 

2nd  47 PETER SHELTON 1936  TRIUMPH L2/1 250 SA 

3rd 57 KYM KNIGHT 1938  DKW  RT 250 SA 

      

SOLO  251cc - 350cc  PERIOD 2  GROUP D   

1st 5 MURRAY WILLIAMS 1944  BSA BITZA 350 SA 

2nd  313 CLIVE HARROP 1938  ARIEL NH 350 VIC 

3rd 254 MATTHEW PETERSON 1938  AJS 350 SA 

      

SIDECAR  SINGLE CYCLINDER   GROUP K    

1st 31 MARK SCHUPPAN/KELLY SCHPPAN 1962  ESO SPECIAL 540 SA 

2nd  56 DAVE SIGSTON/ VINCENT HITCHMAN 1954  NORTON/BSA 615 SA 

      

SOLO  351cc - 500cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP G   

1st 181 PETER LONSDALE 1962  LITO MX 500 SA 

2nd  29 BRUCE DAVIS 1949  MATCHLESS G80 500 SA 

3rd 251 GEORGE THOMSON 1962  TRIUMPH RICKMAN 500 SA 

      

SOLO  251cc - 350cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP E   

1st 301 LACHLAN HILL 1950  JAP SPECIAL 350 VIC 

2nd  95 WADE HUTCHINSON 1949  BSA  B31 350 SA 

3rd 114 DEANE BOSTON 1960  MATCHLESS LIGHT WEIGHT 350 SA 

      

SOLO  501cc - 1300cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP J   

1st 99 WAYNE FAZZALARI 1962  BSA RICKMAN 750 SA 

2nd  326 DICK TRICE 1962 TRIUMPH T120 BONNEVILLE 740 SA 

3rd 13 JARRAD SMILEY 1962  RICKMAN METISSE   510 VIC 

      

SOLO  351cc - 500cc  PERIOD 2  GROUP F   

1st 76 MARK BARBER 1938  BSA L28 SUPER SPORT 497 SA 

2nd  314 CLIVE HARROP 1938  ARIEL RED HUNTER 500 VIC 

3rd 147 PETER SHELTON 1945  AJS M18 500 SA 

      

 
 



SELLICKS BEACH HISTORIC MOTORCYCLE RACES RESULTS 2023 
  

      

SCRATCH RACES 
PLACE # RIDER  MACHINE CC STATE 

      

SOLO  126cc - 250cc  PERIOD 3  GROUP C    

1st 125 NIGEL SADLER 1958  BSA 250 SA 

2nd  82 SIMON COWLING 1962  JAP/NORTON 250 SA 

3rd 362 JARRETT BOUTS 1962  BULTACO SHERPA S 200 SA 

      

SIDECAR  TWIN CYLINDER  GROUP L   

1st 143 DAVID WAIN/GREG DITCHFIELD 1958  TRIARIEL T110 649 VIC 

2nd  58 MATT HUNDERTMARK/SHANE EDWARDS 1958  MATCHLESS G11 600 SA 

3rd 141 LES TOOHEY/ DAVID SHORT 1953  TRIUMPH THUNDERBIRD 650 VIC 

      

HAGRID'S HAND-SHIFTER CHALLENGE , A COMBINATION OF HANDICAP AND SCRATCH RACES   

1st 913 MURRAY JOHNSON 1942  HARLEY DAVIDSON WLA 750 SA 

2nd  23 BRENTON MATTERS 1938  HARLEY DAVIDSON UMODEL 1200 SA 

3rd 741 GARY BYRNE 1941  INDIAN SCOUT 750 VIC 

      

SELLICKS SANDBLASTER TOP 20, FASTEST 20 BIKES OVER 2 DAYS, ALL CLASSES ALL PERIODS   

1st 9 DAVE JOHNSON 1962 TRIUMPH BONNEVILLE 650 SA 

2nd  13 JARRAD SMILEY 1962 RICKMAN METISSE 510 VIC 

3rd 188 MARK DIGNUM 1960  BSA A10 649 WA 

      

      

FASTEST FEMALE ON THE BEACH, FASTEST LAP TIME OVER 2 DAYS      STACEY HEANEY   TIME =  1.13.95                   VIC 

   # 162   1950 TRIUMPH T    500cc   

FASTEST MALE ON THE BEACH,     FASTEST LAP TIME OVER 2 DAYS      DAVE JOHNSON    TIME =  1.00.85                   SA 

   # 9      1962 TRIUMPH BONNEVILLE  650cc  
FASTEST ARIEL ON THE BEACH DONATED GEOFF EARDLEY, CLIVE HARROP                          TIME = 1.11.06                   VIC 

   # 314    1938  ARIEL RED HUNTER   

BEST PRESENTED SOLO BY PUBLIC CHOICE                                         DARREN YOUNG                                                         VIC                                                                

   # 77    1935 HARLEY DAVIDSON VD 1200cc    
BEST PRESENTED SIDECAR BY PUBLIC CHOICE             BEN URVAN/ANDREW BEDFORD                                                   SA                                  

   # 888   1962 BSA A 10     

      

THE LEVIS MOTORCYCLE CLUB CONGRATULATES ALL THE AWARD WINNERS LISTED ABOVE, AND ALSO 
THANKS ALL COMPETITORS FOR BEING A PART OF OUR 2023 EVENT. 

 
 

   

 

 

  
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

    
 

      
 

                            



 


